School Fees for 2023

Annual Tuition Fees	<i>\$</i>
1 child	1480.00
2 children	2232.00
3 children	2752.00
4 or more children	3048.00
Annual School Levies	\$
Prep	811.00
Year 1	836.00
Year 2	836.00
Year 3	836.00
Year 4	851.00
Year 5	851.00
Year 6	876.00
Annual Capital Levy	<i>\$</i>
Family	636.00
Annual Laptop Levy	\$
Year 5 (Per Child)	472.00
Year 6 (Per Child)	532.00
PLF Levy	<i>\$</i>
Family	100.00



Tuition and School Levies

These levies cover the following budget expenditure items:

- Staff wages
- Technology technical support and maintenance
- Swimming and other PE programs, Curriculum-based incursions, and excursions
- Photocopying and printing and miscellaneous cost associated with each year level
- Online Subscriptions and iPad Apps
- Consumable materials and other classroom and teaching resources
- Stationery and text requirements for Prep to Year 6
- Furniture and equipment
- Utility Costs

Capital Levy

This levy enables the school to provide facilities for the students. It covers the cost of building loans, maintenance, cleaning and improvements needed for the buildings and grounds.

Additional Charges

Incidental charges for activities such as Camp and other Extra Curricular Activities are added to the school fee statement each term as necessary. These costs are <u>not</u> incorporated into the Annual School Levy charge.

School Fee Statements

School fees are charged each Term with fee statements emailed to parents. Listed on the statement are the fees and levies for one term only. St Martin's does **not** issue Annual Fee Statements.

<u>Discount</u>

A \$100 discount is offered to parents who choose to pay their full Annual fees in advance by 3rd March 2023.

Payment Options

The school offers the following option for paying fees: - Direct Debit, BPoint-Credit Card, Eftpos and BPay. Information for Direct Debit payments and relevant Authority Forms can be obtained on the Parent Portal or by contacting the school office.